
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D) 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

I Name of Procuring Agency : KARACHI WA I I R & SEWERAGE BOARD 

2 Tender Reference No: KW&SB/DPR/2015/62 & INF-KRY-1746/15 published in 
daily 	"Naun 	Sach" 	dt: 	09-05-2015 	& 	daily 	"Jahan-e- 
Pakistan" dt: 10-05-2015. 
SPPRA Serial No.24104 I.D No. 	/2015 

3 Tender 	Description/Name 	of 
Work/Item: 

EMERGENT 	ENGINEERING 	SERVICES 
(COMPLETE FABRICATION & FIXING OF SS 
SLEEVE) OF WEIR PUMP 6660M/H (35MGD) AT 
N.E.K, K-II PLANT 

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published: Through Press / SPPRA Web Site 

6 Total Bid Documents Sold: 2 Nos 

7 Total Bid Received: 2 Nos 

8 Technical Bid Opening Date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 No. of Bid Technically Qualified 
(if applicable) 

N/A 

10 Bid (s) Rejected: 01 No 

I I Financial Bid Opening Date: 28-05-2015 

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT 

S II Name of Finn / 
Bidder 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE BIDDER 

RANKING 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

COMPARISO 
N WITH 

ESTIMATED 
COST 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
I REJECTION 

REMARKS 

Pay 	order 	and 	other 	required 
documents are attached. 

1,144 G M 
Rs.15,60,000/- I" Lowest @,71:13305: P.O H 12590180 	dt:27-05-2015 

Rs.32,000/- from HBL Hassan 
substantially 
Responsive . 	r  Enterprises 

Square Branch Karachi 
2.  M/s.Nabiha & Rs.16.00,000/. - (4;6.004% Pay 	order 	and 	other 	required Un- 

Co. Above documents are not attached. Responsive 

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly. 

The E.E Concerned for compliance of Rule-45 of SPPRA 2010 IVUs.G.M Enterprises declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority. 

• 
(Muha I d Ri 
D.A.O 

Member / Secretary 

(Saif-ul-Ha e) 	 (Maqsood hme hat ) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Me 



a. 

a. 
ca 

0 
117 

-a 
vi 

0 

z E- 
• Z 
E-1 
Pt a. 
U ar 

' 

sLI "5  
f-cr.1 E.  

C. 
2 -6 
O 0 
U 
11 et

▪ 

 ) 
LT.1 

>X 
xo 
• ‘4,  
tn 

z 

z 

z 

C4 
cria 
fa1 

O 

C
O

M
P

A
R

A
T

IV
E

 S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 

'I 
N

I/s
.G

.M
 

	
 E

n
te

rp
ri

se
s  

I 
A

m
o

u
n
t  

I 

0 
0 
e. 
0 
‘0 
tn. ■ 

0 
0 
e. 
0 
'0 
Irt 
.■ 

2 
'1 

0 
0 
S o 
n 

E
st

im
a t

ed
 C

os
t  

A
m

o
u
n
t  

I 

N M 
dt: 0 
4n. — 

Ira t-- 
"1 0 0 vi 
•—' 

6 
01 

C6t 

.0 
0 

'-di. .., 

4, .6. 
v-, 
t-- 
n ON c, 
vI. 

t' 
7., a a o 
Co 

.o o .... 
co 
4? — 

D
es

cr
ip

t i
o
n
  o

f 
W

o
rk

  

:le
  f
ab

ric
at

io
n  

an
d

 fix
in

g
  o

f s
le

ev
e  

in
  s

uc
ti

on
  b

e
ll
  m

ou
th

 re
in

fo
rc

em
en

t  b
el

l 
rid

 e
ro

s i
on

  /
 c

or
ro

si
on

  p
ro

te
ct

iv
e

  c
o a

ti
on

  o
f b

el
z o

na
  p

ro
du

ct
  f

or
  r

eb
ui

ld
in

g
,  

.  a
nd

  
fix

in
g

  o
f 

sl
ee

ve
  i
n
  s

uc
ti
o
n
  b

e
ll 

m
o

ut
h

 o
f 

6
6

6
0

 in
h

3
 (

35
  m

g d
)  w

e
ir
  

nd
  a

s  
pe

r  d
ire

ct
io

n  
o

f E
ng

in
ee

r  I
n
ch

ar
g e

.  
31

 
w

o
rk

  is
  a

s  
u

n d
e
r:

   
ca

ti
on

  o
f N

e
w

  S
le

ev
e.

  
w

a
l o

f 
o
ld

  f
ra

ct
ur

ed
  a

n d
 b

ad
ly

  d
am

ag
ed

 s
le

ev
e.

  
lin

in
g
  o

f 
w

o
rk

 in
  s

uc
tio

n  
be

el
 m

ou
th

.  
bl

as
ti
n

g
  f
o
r  

su
rf

ac
e  

pr
ep

ar
at

io
n.

  
nt

am
in

a t
io

n  
o
f
 bl

as
te

d 
su

r fa
ce

  w
ith

  b
e l

zo
na

  9
11

  I
N

F
.  

M
in

g
  o

f p
itt

ed
 / 

er
o d

ed
 s

ur
fa

ce
s  

of
 s

uc
ti
o
n
  b

el
l  m

ou
th

 w
it

h 
be

lz
oa

  1
31

1.
  

g
  o

f s
le

ev
e  

w
ith

 b
e l

zo
na

  m
a t

er
ia

l.
  

in
in

g
  w

or
k
 fo

r  s
iz

in
g.

  
la

st
in

g
  a

fte
r  
fi

xi
n
g
  o

f s
le

e v
e  

fo
r  s

u
rfa

ce
  p

re
p a

ra
ti

on
.  

m
a  

1
3

4
1

 fo
od

 g
ra

de
  e

ro
s i

on
  a

nd
 c

o r
ro

si
o
n
  p
ro

ec
tiv

e  
co

at
in

g.
  

T
O

T
A

L
  Q

U
O

T
E

D
 /  

C
O

R
R

E
C

T
E

D
 C

O
ST

 



NIT No.SPPRA Serial No.24104 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/ International 
Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope} 

Description of work: EMERGENT 	ENGIN IIE RING 	SERVICES 	(COMPLETE 
FABRICATION & FIXING OF SS SLEEVE) OF WEIR PUMP 
6660M/II (35MGD) AT N.E.K, K-I I PLANT 

Date of Opening: 	28-05-2015 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY/ QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibi ity/ Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

Atis_C.M. M/s.Nabiha & Co. 
Enterprises 

I. Registration with PEC (if applicable) N/A N/A 

2.  N174 Yes No 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A 

4.  Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5
' 

Minimum three years' experience of relevant 
field. Yes No 

6.  Turnover of at least last three years Yes No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes No 

8.  
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes 

9.  Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 N/A N/A 

I0. Qual ified/ disquali fled Qualified P----- 	Disqualified 

(Mu 	ad Ri 	 (Saif-ul-Ha ue) 	 (Maqsoo Ahmed Shaikh) 
D.A. (friisMaNy 	Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member / Secretary 	 Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 



(A 'c 
Chie Engin' (IPD) 

Convener 

NIT No. 	SPPRA Serial No.24104  

Method of Procurement:Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: EMERGENT 	ENGINEERING 	SERVICES 	(COMPLETE 
FABRICATION & FIXING OF SS SLEEVE) OF WEIR PUMP 
6660M/11 (35MGD) AT N.E.K, K-H PLANT 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING. 

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department held on 28-05-2015for  
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The 
meeting was attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the 
representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

2. 	Two bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 
i. M/s. G.M Enterprises 
ii. M/s. Nabiha & Co. 

3. 	The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by 
Chairman of the Procurement Committee. 

S. 
No 

Name of Firm Quoted Price 
Amount of Bid 

Security 
Pay Order No. / Date 

1.  Misa-- 
Enterprises Rs.15,60,000/- Rs.32,000/ 2 P.O # 125921'80 	dt:27-05-' 015 from 

HBL Hassan Square Branch Karachi 

2- M/s.Nabiha & Co. Rs.16 00 000/- - Pay Order not Attached. 

4. The bids do not contain any over writing or cutting. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders (if required). 
The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

t.. 	 

(Muh 	ad Ri 
D.A. 	&s.,44.-Vik) 

Member / Secretary 

(Noor 	Chohan) 
Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 

Member 

(Saif-ul-Ha ue) 	(Maqsoo Ahmed Shaikh) 
Additional Director Internal 	Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Audit — KMC Member 	 Member 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 

NAME OF WORK:- 

NAME OF WORK 
EMERGENT ENGINEERING SERVICES (COMPLETE FABRICATION & 
FIXING OF S.S. SLEEVE) OF WEIR PUMP 6660M/H (35 MGD) AT N.E.K. K-
II PLANT 

Venue: 	The Chief Engineer (IP&D) KW&SB, Room No.5, Block-E at 9th  Mile 
Karsaz. Karachi.  

Date: 	27-05-2015 at 2:30 PM 

CONTRACTORS ! FIRMS / BIDDERS 

S.No Name of Firms / Bidders Contact No. i-  ig 	. u e 

S 712 	r  693.33frVe1144 ' 0 

M.0.6/ .44  p C° 0310 2// /30  9 • 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

